Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 27 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 39% 38% 34% 26% 33% 39% 44% 39% 16% 34% 42%
Off on the wrong track 53% 55% 51% 54% 53% 53% 54% 50% 52% 63% 56% 35%
Not sure 11% 6% 11% 1% 21% 14% 7% 6% 9% 21% 11% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (724) (470) (530) (218) (234) (340) (208) (720) (115) (110) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 11% 31% 76% 8% 76% 33% 34% 48% 34% 36% 38% 34%
Off on the wrong track 53% 81% 51% 21% 85% 19% 54% 59% 46% 59% 51% 50% 57%
Not sure 11% 8% 19% 4% 7% 4% 13% 6% 6% 8% 13% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (315) (434) (251) (272) (249) (464) (264) (160) (150) (218) (429) (203)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 27 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 31% 28% 22% 17% 16% 28% 39% 30% 7% 20% 14%
Somewhat approve 15% 13% 17% 14% 15% 17% 18% 8% 17% 8% 12% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 8% 13% 12% 12% 9% 9% 8% 15% 14% 22%
Strongly disapprove 42% 45% 40% 44% 43% 41% 42% 43% 40% 57% 46% 33%
Not sure 7% 3% 7% 8% 13% 13% 4% 1% 6% 12% 8% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (724) (470) (530) (218) (234) (340) (208) (720) (115) (110) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Strongly approve 25% 3% 21% 60% 1% 70% 18% 30% 33% 24% 25% 26% 24%
Somewhat approve 15% 4% 17% 27% 3% 21% 17% 11% 19% 12% 18% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 12% 5% 9% 4% 13% 8% 7% 13% 9% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 42% 79% 35% 6% 84% 3% 43% 46% 39% 46% 43% 40% 43%
Not sure 7% 2% 14% 2% 2% 2% 9% 5% 2% 6% 6% 8% 8%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (315)  (434) (251)  (272)  (249)  (464) (264) (160) (150) (218) (429)  (203)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 27 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 31% 26% 28% 19% 18% 30% 36% 28% * 26% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 59% 60% 58% 52% 58% 63% 57% 59% * 59% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 1% 14% 14% 28% 24% 7% 8% 13% * 15% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (394) (295) (214) (180) (70) (75) (151) (98) (324) (17) (36) (17)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% * 21% 32% * 33% 26% 26% 29% 29% 22% 30% 24%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% * 61% 57% * 59% 57% 62% 57% 54% 66% 55% 64%

continued on the next page ...
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December 27 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% * 18% 11% * 8% 17% 13% 14% 17% 13% 15% 12%
Totals 100% * 100%  100% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (394) (25) (158) (211) (12) (226) (161) (107) (79) (54) 91) (176) (73)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

December 27 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 48% 49% 48% 50% 51% 43% 52% 45% 49% 62% 43%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 45% 42% 46% 39% 43% 50% 42% 47% 46% 30% 36%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 9% 7% 11% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (535) (400) (227) (308) (125) (128) (176) (106) (355) (84) (66) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 56% 41% 15% 53% * 47% 50% 51% 43% 51% 50% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 38% 50% 69% 43% * 44% 43% 45% 46% 45% 41% 49%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 9% 16% 3% * 9% 7% 5% 11% 4% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (535) (283) (219) (33) (254) (17) (258) (145) (77) (88) (115) (219) (113)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 27 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5A. Trump Tweets December 27, 2019 — 'Dow closes at another All-Time High!” @cvpayne @FoxBusiness
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 32% 29% 24% 15% 15% 31% 42% 31% 9% 21% 22%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 14% 11% 10% 14% 2% 5% 5%
OK 33% 32% 29% 37% 30% 38% 34% 30% 32% 34% 39% 32%
Bad 11% 11% 10% 13% 17% 10% 1% 8% 9% 23% 14% 7%
Terrible 18% 15% 21% 15% 27% 23% 13% 10% 14% 33% 21% 34%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (961) (709) (454) (507) (211) (220) (330) (200) (697) (106) (107) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 3% 22% 63% 2% 71% 19% 31% 35% 21% 27% 28% 27%
Good 11% 7% 12% 17% 7% 15% 10% 12% 14% 11% 14% 10% 11%
OK 33% 44% 35% 17% 49% 12% 37% 31% 29% 34% 34% 31% 35%
Bad 11% 19% 11% 3% 18% 2% 13% 10% 6% 16% 8% 13% 8%
Terrible 18% 28% 20% 1% 24% 1% 20% 15% 15% 19% 17% 18% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (961)  (304)  (413)  (244)  (264) (246) (438) (263) (159) (146) (209) 411)  (195)
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December 27 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets December 27, 2019 — So interesting to see Nancy Pelosi demanding fairness from @senatemajldr McConnell when she
presided over the most unfair hearing in the history of the United States Congress!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 29% 27% 19% 12% 12% 27% 37% 26% 5% 21% 23%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 1% 8% 12% 6% 5% 0%
OK 17% 11% 17% 17% 21% 24% 16% 7% 16% 20% 17% 22%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 20% 18% 21% 16% 13% 16% 21% 20% 15%
Terrible 34% 33% 34% 34% 38% 33% 31% 35% 30% 47% 38% 40%
Totals 101% 101% 102% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (709) (455) (508) (208) (221) (333) (201) (696) (109) (107) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 1% 21% 53% 1% 64% 15% 25% 34% 18% 25% 24% 22%
Good 10% 3% 8% 21% 2% 20% 9% 11% 13% 8% 10% 10% 12%
OK 17% 12% 21% 17% 9% 10% 24% 10% 8% 19% 18% 16% 16%
Bad 17% 24% 18% 6% 26% 5% 20% 17% 12% 22% 11% 17% 17%
Terrible 34% 60% 32% 3% 61% 1% 32% 38% 32% 33% 36% 33% 33%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (963)  (306)  (413)  (244)  (268)  (245) (439 (262) (160) (148) (210) @11)  (194)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 27 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets December 27, 2019 — ....and native culture — S.216/Spokane Tribe, S.256/Native Languages and NDAA Sec. 2870 officially
recognizing Little Shell Tribe of Chippewa Indians. My great honor to do so!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 25% 21% 18% 14% 24% 36% 26% 6% 20% 23%
Good 16% 17% 17% 15% 11% 18% 18% 15% 18% 6% 12% 11%
OK 29% 27% 27% 32% 30% 30% 29% 29% 29% 34% 28% 28%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 15% 18% 13% 14% 7% 12% 17% 18% 11%
Terrible 18% 17% 19% 18% 23% 24% 15% 13% 14% 37% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (962) (708) (454) (508) (210) (221) (331) (200) (695) (107) (108) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 3% 22% 49% 3% 61% 17% 26% 31% 19% 25% 24% 23%
Good 16% 9% 14% 26% 10% 23% 14% 18% 21% 15% 15% 15% 20%
OK 29% 37% 31% 18% 39% 13% 33% 26% 24% 31% 30% 30% 26%
Bad 14% 19% 14% 5% 19% 2% 15% 14% 9% 14% 12% 14% 15%
Terrible 18% 32% 18% 2% 28% 2% 21% 16% 14% 21% 18% 19% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  102%  100%

Unweighted N (962)  (304)  (414) (244)  (266)  (245)  (437) (262) (158) (146) (210) (412)  (194)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 27 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets December 27, 2019 — Thank YOU Indian Country for being such an IMPORTANT part of the American story! | recently signed
3 bills to support tribal sovereignty....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 25% 21% 18% 14% 24% 36% 26% 6% 20% 23%
Good 16% 17% 17% 15% 11% 18% 18% 15% 18% 6% 12% 11%
OK 29% 27% 27% 32% 30% 30% 29% 29% 29% 34% 28% 28%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 15% 18% 13% 14% 7% 12% 17% 18% 11%
Terrible 18% 17% 19% 18% 23% 24% 15% 13% 14% 37% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (962) (708) (454) (508) (210) (221) (331) (200) (695) (107) (108) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 3% 22% 49% 3% 61% 17% 26% 31% 19% 25% 24% 23%
Good 16% 9% 14% 26% 10% 23% 14% 18% 21% 15% 15% 15% 20%
OK 29% 37% 31% 18% 39% 13% 33% 26% 24% 31% 30% 30% 26%
Bad 14% 19% 14% 5% 19% 2% 15% 14% 9% 14% 12% 14% 15%
Terrible 18% 32% 18% 2% 28% 2% 21% 16% 14% 21% 18% 19% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  102%  100%

Unweighted N (962)  (304)  (414) (244)  (266)  (245)  (437) (262) (158) (146) (210) (412)  (194)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 27 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets December 27, 2019 — "Trump Stock Market rally is far outpacing past U.S. presidents’ @CNBC With new trade deals, and more,
THE BEST IS YET TO COME!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 29% 27% 19% 15% 11% 27% 38% 27% 6% 19% 20%
Good 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 12% 9% 10% 12% 9% 6% 11%
OK 24% 21% 23% 25% 24% 33% 25% 14% 24% 25% 25% 20%
Bad 16% 17% 13% 20% 17% 16% 15% 18% 15% 20% 23% 19%
Terrible 26% 23% 26% 25% 32% 28% 23% 20% 22% 39% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (962) (708) (455) (507) (210) (219) (332) (201) (696) (108) (107) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 2% 19% 55% 1% 66% 16% 26% 33% 18% 24% 24% 25%
Good 11% 3% 12% 18% 3% 17% 10% 12% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10%
OK 24% 25% 26% 21% 24% 14% 30% 20% 19% 28% 24% 23% 23%
Bad 16% 26% 17% 4% 30% 1% 18% 17% 12% 19% 13% 17% 17%
Terrible 26% 43% 26% 2% 42% 2% 27% 25% 25% 25% 29% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (962)  (304)  (414)  (244)  (266)  (244)  (437) (262) (160) (147) (210) (413) (192




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 27 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets December 27, 2019 — Speaker Pelosi and Chuck Schumer’s drive to try and rig the trial against the President is misplaced. There
is no factual basis for the Articles of Inpeachment that passed the House. This President will be exonerated.” William McGinley @foxandfriends
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 26% 18% 11% 13% 25% 38% 26% 4% 18% 24%
Good 11% 12% 11% 12% 15% 10% 12% 8% 13% 7% 7% 6%
OK 19% 12% 19% 19% 25% 26% 17% 10% 19% 19% 21% 25%
Bad 14% 14% 10% 17% 12% 17% 14% 10% 12% 23% 18% 7%
Terrible 34% 34% 34% 34% 37% 34% 32% 33% 31% 47% 35% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (970) (714) (457) (513) (212) (221) (333) (204) (701) (109) (108) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 19% 52% 2% 63% 15% 28% 29% 16% 24% 24% 22%
Good 11% 3% 12% 22% 3% 21% 10% 10% 17% 11% 11% 11% 13%
OK 19% 14% 25% 16% 10% 12% 26% 12% 12% 21% 20% 20% 17%
Bad 14% 21% 13% 6% 23% 3% 16% 15% 9% 15% 8% 16% 13%
Terrible 34% 60% 32% 3% 63% 2% 34% 35% 33% 37% 37% 30% 36%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (970) (305) (418) (247) (267) (247) (444) (263) (159) (146) (212) (416) (196)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 27 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5G. Trump Tweets December 27, 2019 — Thank you Kristy, have a great year! https://t.co/lahxpXNZg7
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 22% 17% 14% 12% 20% 32% 22% 5% 19% 18%
Good 13% 14% 12% 14% 10% 15% 16% 9% 16% 7% 8% 5%
OK 31% 29% 31% 31% 32% 34% 32% 27% 33% 29% 26% 27%
Bad 14% 14% 11% 17% 15% 13% 13% 14% 11% 22% 17% 20%
Terrible 22% 19% 24% 21% 28% 26% 19% 19% 18% 37% 29% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (962) (708) (456) (5086) (211) (219) (330) (202) (696) (106) (107) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 19% 42% 1% 52% 15% 20% 27% 14% 21% 21% 18%
Good 13% 5% 11% 29% 4% 26% 11% 17% 16% 18% 12% 12% 14%
OK 31% 34% 34% 23% 37% 17% 32% 28% 30% 29% 36% 30% 32%
Bad 14% 19% 15% 5% 23% 4% 17% 14% 9% 15% 11% 15% 14%
Terrible 22% 41% 21% 2% 35% 1% 25% 21% 17% 24% 19% 23% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 9%  101% 101%

Unweighted N (962)  (302)  (413)  (247)  (265)  (247)  (438) (261) (157) (142) (210) 418)  (192)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 27 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5H. Trump Tweets December 27, 2019 — Academy Award winning actor (and great guy!) @jonvoight is fantastic in the role of Mickey Donovan in
the big television hit, Ray Donovan. From Midnight Cowboy to Deliverance to The Champ (one of the best ever boxing movies), & many others,
Jon delivers BIG. Also, LOVES THE USA!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 19% 18% 12% 11% 21% 28% 21% 5% 18% 17%
Good 14% 16% 14% 14% 12% 16% 13% 16% 16% 8% 12% 10%
OK 36% 33% 37% 36% 37% 36% 38% 31% 36% 39% 34% 40%
Bad 13% 13% 10% 16% 17% 13% 12% 11% 13% 16% 14% 6%
Terrible 18% 16% 20% 17% 22% 23% 15% 13% 15% 31% 22% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (964) (711) (456) (508) (211) (224) (329) (200) (697) (106) (108) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 18% 1%  16%  43% 2% 50% 13% 21% 23% 16% 16%  20%  19%
Good 14% 8%  12%  26% 7% 26% 12% 15% 22% 12% 16%  15%  13%
oK 36%  39%  41%  25% 41% 20% 42% 33% 27% 39% 38%  34%  36%
Bad 13%  20%  12% 5% 22% 4% 13% 15% 11% 15% 1%  13%  13%
Terrible 18%  31%  18% 1% 28% 1% 21% 15% 17% 19% 19%  18%  18%
Totals 99%  99%  99%  100%  100%  101%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (964)  (306)  (413) (245)  (266)  (246)  (439) (263) (159) (148) (207) (414)  (195)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 27 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

51. Trump Tweets December 27, 2019 — 'Democrats repeatedly claimed impeachment was an urgent matter, but now Nancy Pelosi uses stall
tactics to obstruct the Senate.” @replouiegohmert @HeyTammyBruce @FoxNews It’s all part of the Impeachment Hoax!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 27% 21% 13% 15% 27% 41% 28% 8% 20% 19%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 8% 10% 4% 10% 5% 6% 11%
OK 17% 11% 18% 16% 23% 23% 16% 8% 16% 23% 17% 23%
Bad 17% 16% 13% 20% 17% 20% 16% 16% 16% 19% 21% 14%
Terrible 33% 33% 32% 34% 36% 34% 31% 31% 30% 45% 35% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (972) (713) (459) (513) (211) (222) (334) (205) (701) (111) (108) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 23% 54% 2% 67% 17% 28% 33% 19% 26% 25% 25%
Good 9% 2% 8% 19% 3% 16% 7% 11% 14% 8% 10% 8% 10%
OK 17% 11% 22% 17% 9% 10% 25% 8% 9% 22% 15% 18% 13%
Bad 17% 23% 19% 6% 26% 2% 18% 17% 17% 19% 12% 16% 20%
Terrible 33% 61% 29% 4% 60% 4% 34% 36% 28% 32% 36% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (972) (307) (418) (247) (269) (246) (446) (262) (158) (147) (212) (417) (196)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 27 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5J. Trump Tweets December 27, 2019 — ’Pelosi’s stall tactics expose the weakness of Democrat’s impeachment case.” @GreggJarrett @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 30% 27% 20% 16% 13% 26% 38% 27% 6% 20% 30%
Good 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 7% 13% 6% 8% 3%
OK 17% 12% 16% 18% 22% 24% 16% 9% 17% 21% 15% 23%
Bad 17% 17% 15% 20% 16% 20% 17% 16% 17% 17% 24% 6%
Terrible 31% 31% 31% 31% 36% 32% 29% 29% 27% 49% 33% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (714) (457) (514) (211) (222) (333) (205) (700) (111) (107) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 2% 21% 54% 1% 66% 15% 28% 34% 17% 25% 24% 26%
Good 11% 3% 10% 22% 3% 19% 10% 10% 15% 9% 10% 12% 8%
OK 17% 12% 22% 16% 9% 10% 24% 10% 10% 20% 17% 17% 17%
Bad 17% 27% 19% 4% 30% 2% 19% 20% 14% 24% 15% 15% 19%
Terrible 31% 57% 28% 4% 57% 2% 32% 31% 27% 29% 33% 31% 30%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (305)  (420)  (246)  (269)  (246) (443 (263) (159) (146) (211) (418)  (196)
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5K. Trump Tweets December 27, 2019 — Thank you Ritchie! https://t.co/ITTnVNXRCdn
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 17% 13% 11% 21% 33% 22% 8% 17% 16%
Good 12% 14% 12% 12% 13% 9% 15% 10% 14% 9% 6% 8%
OK 28% 23% 26% 30% 26% 38% 26% 20% 28% 27% 27% 32%
Bad 17% 18% 15% 18% 16% 15% 18% 17% 16% 20% 20% 10%
Terrible 24% 22% 25% 23% 32% 26% 20% 21% 20% 37% 31% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (707) (453) (510) (211) (221) (329) (202) (699) (108) (106) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 17% 46% 1% 53% 13% 21% 27% 1% 18% 23% 19%
Good 12% 4% 10% 25% 3% 25% 9% 16% 17% 14% 13% 10% 14%
OK 28% 25% 34% 22% 25% 18% 33% 21% 24% 31% 29% 27% 25%
Bad 17% 27% 16% 5% 31% 3% 19% 18% 13% 19% 17% 16% 17%
Terrible 24% 43% 23% 2% 40% 1% 26% 24% 20% 25% 24% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (963)  (306)  (412)  (245)  (265)  (245) (439 (261) (158) (144) (212) (413)  (194)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 27 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets December 27, 2019 — The movie will never be the same! (just kidding) https://t.co/FogquK1ei7
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 18% 18% 11% 10% 8% 17% 22% 15% 3% 18% 21%
Good 12% 15% 10% 14% 11% 11% 12% 14% 15% 6% 4% 9%
OK 27% 23% 27% 28% 30% 29% 29% 21% 29% 26% 21% 30%
Bad 19% 18% 17% 20% 19% 24% 18% 15% 17% 19% 29% 13%
Terrible 27% 26% 27% 28% 31% 29% 24% 29% 24% 46% 29% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (708) (454) (509) (213) (220) (330) (200) (695) (109) (107) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 2% 13% 33% 0% 41% 10% 18% 20% 12% 15% 14% 15%
Good 12% 4% 9% 27% 5% 27% 8% 13% 20% 6% 9% 14% 16%
OK 27% 17% 34% 30% 19% 24% 32% 21% 23% 31% 31% 26% 25%
Bad 19% 30% 18% 6% 29% 5% 21% 19% 16% 23% 16% 17% 23%
Terrible 27% 47% 27% 4% 47% 3% 29% 29% 21% 28% 28% 29% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (963)  (306)  (415)  (242)  (269)  (241)  (441) (259) (159) (145) (209) (413)  (196)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 27 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets December 27, 2019 — | guess Justin T doesn’t much like my making him pay up on NATO or Trade! https://t.co/sndS7YvIGR
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 18% 14% 12% 9% 18% 25% 18% 5% 15% 20%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 12% 6% 3% 8%
OK 23% 16% 22% 24% 25% 26% 22% 17% 23% 18% 22% 25%
Bad 18% 18% 16% 20% 19% 21% 18% 14% 16% 25% 22% 17%
Terrible 34% 34% 33% 35% 35% 34% 32% 35% 31% 46% 38% 31%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (974) (713) (456) (518) (212) (224) (335) (203) (703) (111) (108) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 15% 35% 3% 45% 10% 20% 23% 15% 15% 17% 16%
Good 10% 3% 9% 20% 3% 22% 7% 11% 15% 7% 10% 10% 10%
OK 23% 15% 27% 26% 9% 21% 30% 14% 15% 25% 25% 22% 20%
Bad 18% 23% 19% 10% 26% 5% 18% 20% 15% 19% 18% 16% 22%
Terrible 34% 57% 30% 9% 60% 8% 34% 36% 32% 34% 33% 35% 32%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (974)  (309)  (419)  (246)  (268)  (246)  (446) (262) (158) (149) (212) (416)  (197)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 27 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets December 27, 2019 — California leads the nation, by far, in both the number of homeless people, and the percentage increase
in the homeless population - two terrible stats. Crazy Nancy should focus on that in her very down district, and helping her incompetent governor
with the big homeless problem!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 26% 19% 11% 13% 25% 40% 27% 2% 20% 24%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 9% 12% 4% 11% 7% 9% 6%
OK 18% 11% 17% 18% 23% 25% 15% 8% 16% 19% 17% 29%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 19% 18% 12% 13% 14% 20% 19% 15%
Terrible 35% 36% 33% 36% 33% 35% 35% 36% 32% 51% 36% 27%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (968) (712) (456) (512) (211) (222) (331) (204) (698) (109) (108) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 2% 21% 52% 2% 63% 17% 26% 30% 16% 26% 23% 23%
Good 10% 3% 10% 18% 3% 17% 8% 12% 12% 6% 11% 1% 8%
OK 18% 10% 22% 19% 7% 14% 22% 10% 14% 20% 14% 17% 20%
Bad 15% 19% 17% 7% 21% 4% 17% 15% 12% 21% 14% 13% 16%
Terrible 35% 66% 30% 4% 68% 2% 36% 37% 32% 36% 35% 35% 33%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (968) (305) (418) (245) (269) (245) (445) (260) (158) (147) (208) (418) (195)
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50. Trump Tweets December 27, 2019 — *Nancy Pelosi is trying to usurp the Constitutional role of the Senate. The longer this goes on, the more
petty, partisan & political it all looks. @KarlRove @FoxNews Just more of the same from the Do Nothing Dems. Nancy should be helping the
record number of homeless in her D!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, December 27, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 26% 18% 9% 12% 27% 38% 25% 6% 20% 19%
Good 9% 11% 8% 11% 13% 9% 9% 6% 11% 5% 7% 9%
OK 17% 11% 17% 17% 21% 26% 15% 6% 17% 14% 15% 22%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 18% 18% 17% 16% 13% 14% 23% 22% 11%
Terrible 36% 37% 35% 37% 39% 37% 33% 37% 33% 52% 34% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (712) (459) (515) (212) (222) (336) (204) (703) (111) (107) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 2% 20% 50% 0% 64% 16% 24% 31% 17% 21% 23% 25%
Good 9% 3% 7% 21% 4% 17% 7% 13% 13% 8% 12% 10% 8%
OK 17% 10% 21% 19% 7% 14% 22% 10% 11% 20% 18% 16% 17%
Bad 16% 19% 20% 5% 21% 3% 19% 13% 14% 15% 14% 17% 16%
Terrible 36% 66% 31% 6% 69% 3% 36% 41% 31% 40% 36% 35% 35%
Totals 100%  100% 9%  101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  101%  101%

Unweighted N (974)  (308)  (422) (244)  (268)  (245)  (449) (262) (158) (149) (212) (417)  (196)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 34% 36% 25% 27% 27% 32% 34% 34% 10% 30% 30%
Inappropriate 55% 56% 50% 60% 55% 57% 56% 53% 52% 74% 60% 46%
Not sure 14% 10% 14% 15% 18% 16% 12% 13% 14% 16% 10% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993) (721) (468) (525) (215) (231) (339) (208) (715) (115) (109) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 7% 27% 64% 5% 69% 26% 30% 41% 29% 27% 30% 35%
Inappropriate 55% 89% 52% 18% 92% 13% 59% 59% 48% 58% 54% 56% 54%
Not sure 14% 4% 21% 18% 3% 18% 16% 12% 1% 13% 18% 15% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (314) (429) (250) (272) (249) (460) (263) (160) (146) (217) (428) (202)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 38% 39% 25% 26% 29% 35% 38% 37% 11% 32% 25%
No 53% 51% 49% 57% 55% 55% 52% 50% 49% 74% 58% 51%
Not sure 15% 12% 12% 17% 19% 16% 13% 12% 15% 15% 9% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (720) (467) (527) (217) (231) (338) (208) (717) (115) (109) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes 32% 10%  30%  63% 8% 71% 25% 35% 46% 30% 31%  33%  34%
No 53%  83%  50% = 20% 85% 14% 58% 56% 42% 59% 50%  54%  51%
Not sure 15% 6%  20%  17% 7% 16% 17% 9% 12% 12% 19%  14%  15%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (312) (431) (251)  (271)  (249)  (462) (262) (159) (148) (218) (426) (202
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 27 - 29, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.308 to 4.391,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.402.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

70 questions not reported.

You
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